505569682 07/12/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5616479

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UDO KARTHAUS	05/02/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UBIDYNE, INC.	
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14076492

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)710-6099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2123260414

Email: jmicali@pryorcashman.com
Correspondent Name: PRYOR CASHMAN LLP
Address Line 1: 7 TIMES SQUARE

Address Line 2: 38TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20265.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH V. MICALI
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph V. Micali/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2019

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=InventorUbidyneAssignment#page1.tif source=InventorUbidyneAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505569682 REEL: 049742 FRAME: 0461

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, DR.-ING. UDO KARTHAUS have made an invention the specification of which is described in U.S. Patent Application filed herewith.

### "BASE-BAND TO RADIO FREQUENCY UP-CONVERTER"

I hereby assign to Ubidyne, Inc., 1209 Orange Street, 19801 Wilmington, U S A all ownership and rights in

- (i) the invention and U.S. Patent Application;
- (ii) non-provisional, continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications based on and claiming benefit and/or priority of said U.S. Patent Application;
- (iii) U.S. Patents on the invention; and
- (iv) Corresponding foreign patent applications and patents.

I am making this assignment based on my employment relationship with **Ubidyne**, **GmbH**, a subsidiary of Ubidyne Inc..

I respectfully request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign countries to issue patents on the invention to:

#### Ubidyne, Inc.

as owners of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

I agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

I agree that I will promptly communicate to Ubidyne, Inc. all facts which come to my attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

I agree that I will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

I declare that I have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

DR.-ING. UDO KARTHAUS

May 2, 2011
Date

DECL	ARATION FOR UTILITY OF USING AN APPLICATION D	R DESIGN PA PATA SHEET	TENT APPLICATION (37 C.F.P. 1.76)	XXXXXXXXXXXXX
Attorney Docket No.:	4424-P05311US01	***************************************		202202000030000
Application No.:	14/076,492	Filing Date	November 11, 2013	>>000000000000000000000000000000000000
Title of invention, DACE na	and the same of the same of the same	************************	yp	00000000000

# Title of Invention: BASE-BAND TO RADIO FREQUENCY UP-CONVERTER

This declaration is directed to:

[ ] the attached application

OR

(X) the application filed on November 11, 2013 as U.S. Application No. 14/076,492

# As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

		Middle Initial Last Name
	Udo / / //	Kanhaus
Signature		Date Dec 7, 2013
Residence	Neu-Ulm, Germany	250: 14 4013
Past Office Address	Postweg 95 Neu-Ulm, 89231	
	Germany	